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Profile of Taiwan
Population  23.59 million 

Land area  36,193 km2  

Ageing (Over 65) (2018) 14.6%

GDP per capita (2018) US$ 24,971 (nominal)
US$ 53,023 (PPP)

Crude birth rate (2018)
Crude death rate (2018)

7.70 ‰   
7.33‰

Infant mortality(2017)
Maternal mortality (2017)

4 ‰ 
9.8 0/0000   

NHE to GDP (2017) 6.44%      

Life expectancy (2017) 80.4(Average)
83.7 (F) / 77.3(M)Source:  MOHW, Ministry of Interior, International Monetary Fund



Rapidly Aging Population

Note: Population figures after 2018 are estimated figures
Data source:
1. National Development Council (2016) Population estimate of Taiwan (2016-2061) , http://goo.gl/d4kckk
2. Department of Statistics (2016) Monthly report of the  Interior Statistics Jan-Nov, http://goo.gl/05L1A4
3. Ministry of Interior
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Aging Society

Aged 
Society
Aged 
Society

Overaged Society

Over 65 
years old

Over 75 
years old

Percentage of aging(65+) 
population (%

)

23.5%
4,323,000

38.9%
7,152,000

14.5%
3,434,000

20.6%
4,881,000

13.2%
3,108,0007.1%

1,490,000

2.1%
445,000

5.6%
1,327,000

5.9%
1,399,000

7.9%
1,881,000



Changes in Family Structure 
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Population of disabilities in 2018 
category population

Moving functional limitation 363,290
Internal Organs loss function 153,140

Multiple  130,577
Psychosocial  127,591

Hearing impairment 123,208
Intellectual and development 101,872

Visual impairment 56,582
dementia 55,578

Vocal and speech  15,145
ASD 14,533

Unclassifiable as the result of 
transformation 10,381

Intractable Epilepsy 4,801
Facial disfigurements 4,673

Others 4,091
Motion and balance 3,405

Persistent vegetative state 3,296
Rare disease 1,815

total 1,173,978
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Age population

0‐2 1,687

3‐5 6,933

6‐11 17,889

12‐14 11,289

15‐17 14,321

18‐29 74,316

30‐44 148,095

45‐49 70,024

50‐59 213,522

60‐64 123,503

65< 492,399

total 1,173,978

Age distribution of Disabilities



LTC 2.0 vs1.0
• 評估工具改為「照顧管理評估量表」

• 失能評估等級從輕、中、重度三級制改為
八級制

• 服務的對象從4類變8類 
• 服務項目8項變17項，1其中一項服務模式
就是社區整體照顧體系。
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Launched Long‐Term Care 2.0 (LTC 2.0)

Person‐
centered

Accessible

Integrated Continuou
s

• Optimizing the upstream 
prevention

• Providing multi‐functional  
community‐based services

• Constructing a community‐
based healthcare team 
network

Objectives :Challenges & Problems :
• Slowness of care service 

resources development

• Disconnection of care service 
& medical service

• Inaccessibility & inflexibility 
of care service supply



Community Senior Centers
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Over 65 
years old

Over 75 
years old

Percentage of aging(65+) 
population (%

)

Extend Healthy Life

Sub-health

End of life
Frailty Dementia/ 

Disability

    
Health

Services of LTC 2.0

Lo
ng

 –term
 care

H
ealth  
care

Home care
Transportation

Home-based medical 
careDischarge plan 

Day care

Health Sub-health

Palliative
Care

Support service centers for family caregivers

Serious illness End of life

Home nursing care 

Institutional 
care

Health Promotion
Chronic diseases management

Frailty

Programs for prevent or delay 
disability and dementia

HOME

Dementia/ 
Disability

INSTITUTIONCOMMUNITY

ReablementPrograms for prevent or delay
 disability and dementia

Community Senior Centers
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Service delivery system of LTC 2.0

When people have LTC needs

Call 1966

Care managers 
Evaluate the LTC needs of individual applicant, to determine 

disability levels and the entitlement. A

Hospitalized  

LTC management 
centers in  local 

government

B BB
Provide LTC service 

C C

Discharge planning 
services

In community  

A: Care plan coordinators 
B: Various care providers
C: Community senior     

centers
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Tier A – Community integrated service center
 Coordinate and link care service resources according to the 

care plan designated by the care managers
 Establish localized service delivery system that integrates and 

connects to B‐tier and C‐tier resources

Tier B– Combined service center
 Elevate community  capacity to provide LTC services
 Provide diverse services for the public

 Implement primary prevention programs
 Part of C‐tiers provide respite service in the neighborhood

Tier C – LTC stations around the blocks

• Integrates medical care, LTC services, housing, 
prevention, and social assistance 

• Receive care within a 30‐minute drive

Accessible Comprehensive Care System

A

C
B

C

B

Care management center

Meals 
& 

nutritio
n

Respite service units

Foster care 
home

Home 
nursing 
centers

Rehabilitation

Assistive device 
resource centers

Transportation

　
A：478 centers、B：3090 institutions、C：1578 

places (2018)



Budget of Long‐term Care Found in 2017‐2018 and estimate 2019‐2026
currency：Nt$10 millions 

年度
 

項目
106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115

收入
合計A 118.4 356.6 339.8 325.7 325.7 325.7 325.7 325.7 325.7 325.7

遺贈
稅

1.8 34.0 63.0 63.0 63.0 63.0 63.0 63.0 63.0 63.0
菸酒
稅

55.2 281.8 233.0 233.0 233.0 233.0 233.0 233.0 233.0 233.0
房地

合一稅 21.9 31.4 36.9 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5

菸捐 14.1 9.2 6.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
政府

預算撥
充

25.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

基金
孳息 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
其他 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
支出B
(服務

人數)
87.4
(114)

163.2
(181)

338.1
(230)

324.2
(280)

385.2
(320)

438.7
(350)

469.2
(380)

499.6
(410)

530.0
(440)

560.5
(470)

收支
餘絀
A‐B

31.0  193.4  1.7  1.5  ‐59.5  ‐113.0  ‐143.5  ‐173.9  ‐204.3  ‐234.8 

收支
累計餘

絀
31.0 224.4 226.1 227.6 168.1 55.1 ‐88.4 ‐262.3 ‐466.6 ‐701.4



The services combination and 
integration with disability and LTC 2.0



Principle of Integration （1/5）

資料來源:衛生福利部社會及家庭署



身障服務與長照服務整合與銜接規劃方向－居家服務（2/5）

資料來源:衛生福利部社會及家庭署



身障服務與長照服務整合與銜接規劃方向－日間照顧、
家庭托顧、臨時及短期照顧、交通接送（3/5）

資料來源:衛生福利部社會及家庭署



身障服務與長照服務整合與銜接規劃方向－輔具補助（4/5）

資料來源:衛生福利部社會及家庭署



身障服務與長照服務整合與銜接規劃方向－身心障礙
福利機構（5/5）

資料來源:衛生福利部社會及家庭署



身障長照與長照2.0的競合
• CMS與身心障礙鑑定、需求評估
• 重建、支持與照顧的分野
• 身障輔具與長照輔具
• 身障照顧機構與長照照顧機構的成本和標準
• 身障長照的模式
• 發展長照與發展身障社區式服務有何差異
• 身障長照專業體系與人力的發展
•  如何融合一般失能老人照顧?抑或是否要分開



《長照規劃師》







Thank you for your attention


